RAD Centenary Dance Teacher Awards

Terms and Conditions

General

- The RAD Centenary Dance Teacher Awards will celebrate the achievements of RAD Registered Teachers at different stages of their careers.
- Shortlisted nominees should exemplify the nomination criteria as laid out in each category.
- Any RAD Registered Teacher can be nominated, provided they are a current RAD Registered Teacher. Teachers nominated for the Early Career Dance Teacher Award must have graduated from an RAD Faculty of Education programme within the last 5 years.

Nominations

- Only nominations received between 31st January 2020 and 1st May 2020 will be accepted.
- Current RAD Registered Teachers can nominate themselves for an Award.
- Nominators can nominate more than one RAD Registered Teacher for any Award category.
- Nominators can nominate the same RAD Registered Teacher for more than one Award category.
- Nominations can only be made via the online portal. Nominations received in any other format will not be accepted.
- Nominations must include a statement presenting a case for the Award and addressing the category criteria which is no more than 500 words.
- Nominations must be submitted in English.
- Nominations cannot be made anonymously. Basic information about the nominator and how they know the nominee must be supplied. Personal information relating to individuals provided by the nominator shall be stored and processed for use solely in connection with the awards and such information shall not be distributed to third parties without the relevant individual's prior consent.
- Basic information about the nominee will need to be supplied. This information will be checked against the RAD's membership database to confirm that they are a current registered teacher.
- The RAD Centenary Dance Teaching Awards organisers have the right to withdraw a nomination if it becomes clear that the evidence supporting the nomination is found to be false. The Awards Panel shall be permitted to exclude any nominee at any time at its sole discretion.
- If a member of the shortlisting panel is nominated for an Award, the nominated panel member will not be involved in deciding who will be short-listed or win the Award.

Shortlisting & Award Presentation

- The nominees will be shortlisted by a panel of RAD Faculty of Education staff.
- The winners will be decided by a Final Awards Panel in combination with an online public vote.
- The Awards Panel will be made up of three industry specialists appointed by the RAD's Director of Education.
- The decision of the Awards Panel and public vote is final.
- Award winners only will be invited to attend an awards presentation by 10th July 2020.
- The awards will be presented at a Cocktail Party which will take place at the University of Roehampton on 4th September 2020.
- Media consent will be sought from short-listed nominees as their photographs and details will be taken and used by RAD to be used in promotional print, online marketing and social media.
- The prize will consist of an Award Certificate and two tickets to the final of the Margot Fonteyn International Ballet Competition.
- There is no cash prize, or cash alternative to the prize.
- Award winners will need to make their own way to and from the awards presentation. Travel costs to and from the awards presentation and any accommodation required will not be provided.